## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Edward T. Polidor | 11/14/2007     |
| Robert L. Jackson | 11/14/2007     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Quality Vision International |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 850 Hudson Avenue            |  |
| City:           | Rochester                    |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 14621                        |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11770187 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5852311159

Email: jreynolds@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jodi A. Reynolds

Address Line 1: Harter Secrest & Emery LLP Address Line 2: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91604.000018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jodi A. Reynolds

Total Attachments: 2

500401757

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 020132 FRAME: 0013** 

Attorney Docket No.: 91604.000018

Page 1 of 2

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNOR(S):

Edward T. Polidor, residing at 792 Admiralty Way, Webster, NY 14580; and Robert L. Jackson, residing at 12023 Silver Crest Street, Moorpark, CA 93021

HEREBY ASSIGN(S) to the ASSIGNEE(S)

Quality Vision International, doing business at 850 Hudson Avenue, Rochester, New York 14621

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE to the invention, including any and all improvements, disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/770,187, filed on June 28, 2007, entitled:

## MULTI COLOR AUTOFOCUS APPARATUS AND METHOD

and to all applications that may be filed on the invention anywhere in the world, including any substitute or related applications, to the right to claim priority from the U.S. patent application, and to any Letters Patent or other legal protections arising from such applications throughout the world, including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 020132 FRAME: 0014

Attorney Docket No.: 91604.000018

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or other legal protections, including communicating any relevant information, delivering any relevant documents, signing any lawful and relevant papers, and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE(S),

Dated: Edward T. Polidor

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF MONROE ) 55

On this day of day of 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Edward T. Polidor, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual executed the instrument.

GEORGE L. GUARINO
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of N. Y. Monroe Co.
My Commission Expires Merch 30, 32

Notary Public

GH & JAM

Dated:

November 14,2007

Robert L. lackson

STATE OF A SAME ASS

On this day of d

GEORGE L. GUARINO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of N. Y. Monros Co. My Commission Expires March 20, 2022

**RECORDED: 11/19/2007** 

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 020132 FRAME: 0015